## San Joaquin County Public Health Services Organizational Chart **Director, Health Care Services Agency Director Public Health Officer Greg Diederich** Vacant Maggie Park, MD **Public Health Laboratory CCS Medical Director Assistant Public Health Officer** Harmeet Kaur, PhD Erin Gustafson, MD Vacant **Laboratory Director Population Health & Accreditation Clinical Programs & Services Administrative Services Organizational Planning and** Shadi Barfjani, MD Barb Alberson Bruce Cosby, Management Services Administrator **Development** Senior Deputy Director Senior Deputy Director Financial Management Hemal Parikh, Deputy Director **Facilities Management General Administration Performance Management/ Whole Person Care** Public Information & Media Relation **Quality Improvement** Kelly Natascha Garcia Vacant Rose Kelly, MA III **IT Support Community Services Health Prom/Chronic Disease Prevention** Justin Labadie Delecia Velasquez-Stump, Coordinator **Workforce Development** Daniel Kim, Coordinator **HCS Chief Information Officer** STD Control / HIV/AIDS Dawn Custer, Coordinator **Tobacco Control** CalFresh (NEOP) **Disease Control and Prevention Health Equity Initiatives Chronic Disease Prevention** Leticia Garcia-Castillo, Program Manager Sup Pub Hlth Ed - Vacant **Injury Prevention** Communicable Disease Control Oral Health **Tuberculosis Control Health Informatics Immunizations** Program Coordinator, Vacant Maternal, Child & Adolescent Health Lory Mercer, Program Manager **Emerging Diseases Programs Emergency Preparedness** Surveillance & Evaluation, Disease Black Infant Health Melissa Yago, Program Manager Gwen Calloway, Coordinator Registries, Data Integration **Healthy Families Home Visitation Epidemiology Children's Medical Services** Perinatal Equity Initiative Supervising Epidemiologist Surbhi Jayant, Program Manager Nursing Support: IHSS & APS Vacant CCS **Medical Therapies CHDP** Armando Valerio, DPT, Manager **Vital Records** Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) Child Lead Poison Prevention Kimberly Smith, Coordinator **Foster Care Nursing** San Joaquin County Public Health Services Revised: 7/11/23